DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
January, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP12700/D
PWM Controller, Input
Current Mode, Ultra Wide

10 8 VIN The VIN pin is the input to the high voltage startup regulator. The regulator is capable of sourc-
ing > 15 mA to temporarily bias VCC while the application is starting up.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package VCS(LIM) OTP Fault OVP Fault Shipping†
NCP12700ADNR2G MSOP10 495 mV Latch Latch 4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP12700BDNR2G MSOP10 495 mV Autorecovery Autorecovery 4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP12700CDNR2G
(In Development)
MSOP10 250 mV Autorecovery Autorecovery 4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP12700BMTTXG WQFN10 495 mV Autorecovery Autorecovery 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP12700CMTTXG
(In Development)
WQFN10 250 mV Autorecovery Autorecovery 3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP12700
5